

535 Connecticut Ave., 6th Floor Norwalk, CT 06854

June 1, 2018

Sent via FedEx, Tracking No. 7723 7398 8005

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission Debra Howland, Executive Director 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429 NHPUC 5JUN 18am11:49

Re: Energy Rewards, LLC f/k/a FairPoint Energy, LLC CEPS Registration Renewal – DM 18-091

Ms. Howland,

Energy Rewards, LLC f/k/a FairPoint Energy, LLC ("Energy Rewards") initially filed the CEPs Registration Renewal Application on May 24, 2018, indicating that Energy Rewards only intends to serve in the territory of Unitil. Based on an instructive email received from David Goyette on Friday, June 1, 2018, I will like to clarify and confirm that Energy Rewards intends to serve only in the territories of Unitil and Eversource. All proper documents, such as the electronic data interchange certificates, were already provided in Attachment E, for the service territories of Unitil and Eversource.

Please note, I've included one original and two (2) copies of each document, and a PDF copy of each document were emailed to Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov as well.

If you have any questions in regard to this submission, please do not hesitate to contact us by email at <u>Legal@criusenergy.com</u>.

Sincerely,

Alejandro P.

Compliance Analyst II



















